12-03-2002



11.32.03

|                          | Form Đì Ñấ ẽçì<br>(Rev. 10/02)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)                           | 1022995  |   |                  | PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |  |  |
|--------------------------|--|--|---|------------------|--|--|--|
|                          | Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥  | <b>V V</b>   |   |                  | ▼  |  |  |
|                          | To the Honorable Commissioner of   | Patents and Trademarks: F                          | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |                  |  |  |  |
|                          | 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Pall Filtration and Sepa  Individual(s)  General Partnership | rations Group Inc. Association Limited Partnership | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Pall Corporation  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2200 Northern Boulevard   |                  |  |  |  |
|                          | X Corporation-State of Delaw Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies                   |  | City: <u>East Hills</u> State NY Zip: 11548  Individual(s) citizenship  Association   |                  |  |  |  |
|                          | 3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: November 8, 2  |  | General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State_of_New_York  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes XX No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No |                  |  |  |  |
|                          | Application number(s) or registration     A. Trademark Application No.(s)                      |  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,122,745  |                  |  |  |  |
|                          | 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile                       | d:   | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:   |                  |  |  |  |
|                          | Name: Michael J. Forzano, Internal Address: Pall Corpora                                       |  | 7. Total fee (37 0  | ·                | \$ 40.00   |  |  |
| 12/02/2002<br>01 FC:8021 | TD <del>IAZ1 00000133 160075 2122745</del><br>40.00 CH   |  | X Authoriz  | ed to be charged | to deposit account                               |  |  |
|                          | Street Address: 2200 Northern Boulevard  |  | 8. Deposit account number:  160075  |                  |  |  |  |
|                          | City: East Hills State: NY   |  | THIS SPACE  |                  |  |  |  |
|                          | 9. Signature.  Michael J. Forzano  Name of Person Signing                                      | Mun)/  | gnature   | 3                | ovember 15, 2002                                 |  |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, PALL FILTRATION AND SEPARATIONS GROUP INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2118 Greenspring Drive, Timonium, Maryland 21093 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is desirous of transferring whatever right, title and interest ASSIGNOR owns in the registered trademark, which is listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, hereinafter referred to as "TRADEMARK RIGHTS."

WHEREAS, PALL CORPORATION, a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at 2200 Northern Boulevard, East Hills, New York 11548 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, good will, and interest in and to said TRADEMARK RIGHTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE whatever right, title, and interest in and to said TRADEMARK RIGHTS, including any and all extensions of said Certificates of Registration, for the United States, its territories and possessions, including the right to file applications for Registration of said trademark in any and all foreign countries, and any goodwill associated therewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to transfer the TRADEMARK RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall hereafter at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, execute, acknowledge and deliver all such documents and instruments, as may be reasonably required to evidence or effectuate the sale, conveyance, assignment, transfer, and delivery to ASSIGNEE of the Trademark Properties.

Date: NOVEMBER 8, 2002

Kevin F. O'Neill

Vice President and Secretary

Pall Filtration and Separations Group Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002626 FRAME: 0223

## EXHIBIT A

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

| Trademark Name | Application No. | Filing Date | Registration No. | Reg. Date   | Classes |
|----------------|-----------------|-------------|------------------|-------------|---------|
| COLD           | 75031378        | 05-Dec-1995 | 2122745          | 23-Dec-1997 | 11      |

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/25/2002 REEL: 002626 FRAME: 0224